B. Quarterly Report for Filings – April 2020 through June 2020

Date Received	City or Municipality	City/Mun. Resolution #	Description
04-01-2020	Lauderdale Lakes	2020-020	A Resolution of the City Commission of Lauderdale Lakes, Florida declaring public emergency affecting life, health, property and public peace caused by the acceleration and widespread proliferation of the coronavirus disease (COVID-19) authorizing the Mayor and City Manager to activate execute, cooperate, and support all appropriate emergency management plans and such other appropriate protocols and responses established by the City and Federal, State, County Government and agencies necessary to ensure the health, welfare and safety of the residents of the City of Lauderdale Lakes; providing for the adoption of recitals; providing for instructions to the Mayor, City Manager and to the City Clerk; providing an effective date.
04-01-2020	Lauderdale Lakes	2020-021	A Resolution of the City Commission of Lauderdale Lakes, Florida supplementing the City's declaration of public emergency affecting life, health, property and public peace caused by the acceleration and widespread proliferation of the coronavirus disease (COVID-19) by cancelling all public meetings of the City Commission, Authorities, Magistrates, Boards, large events or mass gatherings respectively for the period beginning March 17, 2020 and ending April 30, 2020 unless and until further notice and upon adopted Resolution by the City Commission; providing for the adoption of recitals; providing for instructions to the Mayor, City Manager and to the City Clerk; providing an effective date.